ORDINANCE NO. 16,092

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended by repealing Appendix B, Election Precincts and Wards, Subsection 2 thereof, and enacting a new Subsection 2, establishing the boundaries of the City wards, and repealing Ordinance No. 15,051.

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as amended by Ordinance No. 13,986 passed August 20, 2001, by Ordinance 14,014 passed November 5, 2001, by Ordinance 15,038 passed August 29, 2011, by Ordinance 15,051 passed September 26, 2011, by Ordinance 15,053 passed October 10, 2011, and by 15,055 passed October 24, 2011, be and is hereby amended by repealing Appendix B, Election Precincts and Wards, Subsection 2 thereof, and enacting a new Subsection 2, establishing the boundaries of the City wards, as follows:

SUBCHAPTER 2. WARDS

Sec. 2.0. Wards.

The City of Des Moines is hereby divided into four wards as further described in this subchapter.

Sec. 2.1. First ward described.

The first ward shall be and include those areas of the city encompassed by and located within the boundaries of precincts 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, and 35.

Sec. 2.2. Second ward described.

The second ward shall be and include those areas of the city encompassed by and located within the boundaries of precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 and the Saylor-2 precinct.

Sec. 2.3. Third ward described.

The third ward shall be and include those areas of the city encompassed by and located within the boundaries of precincts 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 55, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63 and 74.

Sec. 2.4. Fourth ward described.

The fourth ward shall be and include those areas of the city encompassed by and located within the boundaries of precincts 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 56, 57, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, and 73.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the later of its passage and publication as provided by law.

FORM APPROVED:

Judy K. Parks-Kruse, Assistant City Attorney

T.M. Franklin Cownie, Mayor

Attest: I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true copy of an Ordinance (Roll Call No. 21-1986), passed by the City Council of said City at the meeting held on December 20, 2021 and signed by the Mayor on December 20, 2021 and published and provided by law in the Des Moines Register on December 27, 2021. Authorized by Publication Order No. 11770.

P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk